
12/12/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

2024 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

Male Overall

1 Nolan Kus M 22 20-24 R 17.55

2 Jake Weidenbaun M 21 20-24 R 18.05

3 Adam Nalven M 49 45-49 R 19.15

Female Overall

8 Nicole Macki F 31 30-34 R 22.24

11 Donna Briggs F 12 14 < R 22.39

23 Robyn Art-Miller F 50 50-54 R 25.31

14 & < Male

6 Jackson Weidenbaun M 13 14 < R 21.13

20 Ryan Fromoth M 10 14 < R 25.16

40 Daniel Yukushko M 10 14 < R 27.34

14 & < Female

25 Ella Alfonso F 12 14 < R 25.38

26 Emma Metzinger F 11 14 < R 25.49

35 Natalie Russo F 7 14 < R 27.16

15-19 Male

15-19 Female

20-24 Male

10 Andrew Quinlan M 23 20-24 R 22.38

20-24 Female

25-29 Male

28 Kraig Amundsen M 29 25-29 R 26.26

46 Gustavo Cruz Lopez M 27 25-29 R 28.25

47 Kevin Egler M 28 25-29 R 28.26

25-29 Female

80 Jillian Behan F 29 25-29 R 36.43

106 Jasmine Kelly F 27 25-29 R 47.15

30-34 Male

5 Jose Luis Cruz M 31 30-34 R 21.03

9 Uriel Nolasco M 31 30-34 R 22.25

Results: FARC-IML



12/12/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

2024 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

30-34 Female

54 Emily Kaminski F 30 30-34 R 29.34

62 Ana Lanfranchi F 31 30-34 R 32.00

35-39 Male

7 Joseph Rooney M 38 35-39 R 21.22

28 Kraig Amundsen M 39 35-39 R 26.26

35-39 Female

40-44 Male

40-44 Female

34 Kiera Russo F 44 40-44 R 27.15

83 Michelle Langlois F 44 40-44 R 37.37

96 Christine Kanarick F 41 40-44 R 40.30

45-49 Male

12 Todd Briggs M 44 40-44 R 22.49

21 Mike Fromoth M 41 40-44 R 25.17

22 Justin Langlois M 44 40-44 R 25.21

45-49 Female

43 Yvonne Jamieson F 47 45-49 R 27.41

50-54 Male

55 John Coroniti M 53 50-54 R 29.47

50-54 Female

38 Mary Pagones F 50 50-54 R 27.24

48 Anneli Svensson F 54 50-54 R 28.28

59 Laurie Garaffa F 54 50-54 R 30.43

55-59 Male

15 Ken Turner M 56 55-59 R 23.58

39 Robert Lucarello M 59 55-59 R 27.25

44 Brett Sanders M 57 55-59 R 28.15

55-59 Female 

27 Holly Dobtowolski F 58 55-59 R 26.00

50 Margaret Lovas F 59 55-59 R 28.45

53 Jeanette Turner F 55 55-59 R 29.27

Results: FARC-IML



12/12/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

2024 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

60-64 Male

13 Gary Vona M 60 60-64 R 23.04

14 Mario Ricca M 63 60-64 R 23.56

17 Joseph Boyle M 64 60-64 R 24.30

60-64 Female

31 Sonja Looney F 62 60-64 R 26.36

36 Donna Panaro F 64 60-64 R 27.21

45 Penny Hinck F 63 60-64 R 28.17

65-69 Male

19 Dom DeRoma M 65 65-69 R 24.49

86 Dennis Muracharian M 66 65-69 R 37.38

87 John Walters M 66 65-69 R 37.40

65-69 Female

73 Carol Werthan F 67 65-69 R 34.24

74 Susan Chimento F 66 65-69 R 34.56

84 Maracia Weck F 67 65-69 R 37.37

70-74 Male

32 Mike Washakowski M 72 70-74 R 26.37

52 Dan Napoliton M 70 70-74 R 29.23

56 Tom Healy M 70 70-74 R 30.26

70-74 Female

81 Janice Krilla F 71 70-74 R 36.43

90 Lynn Glenn F 71 70-74 R 39.08

104 Barbara Hammond F 74 70-74 R 45.57

75-79 Male

29 Harry Nolan M 77 75-79 R 26.28

51 Gary Brush M 75 75-79 R 29.13

99 Jim Bergum M 75 75-79 R 40.49

75-79 Female

80-84 Male

94 Alex Dobrowolski M 84 80-84 R 39.38

108 David Gross M 83 80-84 R 48.38

80-84 Female

Results: FARC-IML



12/12/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

2024 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

85-90 Male

103 Olie Nelson M 88 85-89 R 45.54

Racewalkers Male

16 Richard Luettchau M 40 40-44 RW 24.22

63 John Souchedk M 59 55-59 RW 32.10

85 Fred Linkhart M 72 70-74 RW 37.38

Female

105 Cathy Pennino F 69 65-69 RW 46.39

110 Barbara Ping F 63 60-64 RW 51.45

Results by Place

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

1 Nolan Kus M 22 20-24 R 17.55

2 Jake Weidenbaun M 21 20-24 R 18.05

3 Adam Nalven M 49 45-49 R 19.15

4 Chip Heyser M 47 45-49 R 20.45

5 Jose Luis Cruz M 31 30-34 R 21.03

6 Jackson Weidenbaun M 13 14 < R 21.13

7 Joseph Rooney M 38 35-39 R 21.22

8 Nicole Macki F 31 30-34 R 22.24

9 Uriel Nolasco M 31 30-34 R 22.25

10 Andrew Quinlan M 23 20-24 R 22.38

11 Donna Briggs F 12 14 < R 22.39

12 Todd Briggs M 44 40-44 R 22.49

13 Gary Vona M 60 60-64 R 23.04

14 Mario Ricca M 63 60-64 R 23.56

15 Ken Turner M 56 55-59 R 23.58

16 Richard Luettchau M 40 40-44 RW 24.22

17 Joseph Boyle M 64 60-64 R 24.30

18 David Weichadle M 64 60-64 R 24.38

19 Dom DeRoma M 65 65-69 R 24.49

20 Ryan Fromoth M 10 14 < R 25.16

21 Mike Fromoth M 41 40-44 R 25.17

22 Justin Langlois M 44 40-44 R 25.21

23 Robyn Art-Miller F 50 50-54 R 25.31

24 Victor Alfonso M 46 45-49 R 25.37

25 Ella Alfonso F 12 14 < R 25.38

26 Emma Metzinger F 11 14 < R 25.49

27 Holly Dobtowolski F 58 55-59 R 26.00
Results: FARC-IML



12/12/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

2024 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

28 Kraig Amundsen M 29 25-29 R 26.26

29 Harry Nolan M 77 75-79 R 26.28

30 Robert Galizio M 62 60-64 R 26.29

31 Sonja Looney F 62 60-64 R 26.36

32 Mike Washakowski M 72 70-74 R 26.37

33 Ken Vercammen M 64 60-64 R 26.55

34 Kiera Russo F 44 40-44 R 27.15

35 Natalie Russo F 7 14 < R 27.16

36 Donna Panaro F 64 60-64 R 27.21

37 Marc Metzinger M 41 40-44 R 27.23

38 Mary Pagones F 50 50-54 R 27.24

39 Robert Lucarello M 59 55-59 R 27.25

40 Daniel Yukushko M 10 14 < R 27.34

41 Igor Yukushko M 47 45-49 R 27.35

42 Ava Metzinger F 8 14 < R 27.39

43 Yvonne Jamieson F 47 45-49 R 27.41

44 Brett Sanders M 57 55-59 R 28.15

45 Penny Hinck F 63 60-64 R 28.17

46 Gustavo Cruz Lopez M 27 25-29 R 28.25

47 Kevin Egler M 28 25-29 R 28.26

48 Anneli Svensson F 54 50-54 R 28.28

49 Kara Kelly F 63 60-64 R 28.31

50 Margaret Lovas F 59 55-59 R 28.45

51 Gary Brush M 75 75-79 R 29.13

52 Dan Napoliton M 70 70-74 R 29.23

53 Jeanette Turner F 55 55-59 R 29.27

54 Emily Kaminski F 30 30-34 R 29.34

55 John Coroniti M 53 50-54 R 29.47

56 Tom Healy M 70 70-74 R 30.26

57 Dennis Tardio M 72 70-74 R 30.37

58 Peter Meggitt M 73 70-74 R 30.43

59 Laurie Garaffa F 54 50-54 R 30.43

60 Neil Glasser M 55 55-59 R 31.17

61 Jason Maldonado M 63 60-64 R 31.42

62 Ana Lanfranchi F 31 30-34 R 32.00

63 John Souchedk M 59 55-59 RW 32.10

64 Cheryl Scher F 61 60-64 R 32.24

65 Susan Kratz F 56 55-59 R 32.41

66 Jim Nosuchinsky M 71 70-74 R 32.52

67 Donna Wasielewski F 59 55-59 R 33.00

68 Michael Vunk M 57 55-59 R 33.17

69 Lester Herrarfe M 27 25-29 R 33.19

70 Diane Moss F 53 50-54 R 33.20

Results: FARC-IML



12/12/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

2024 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

71 Mary Kneuer F 63 60-64 R 33.33

72 Anthony Bleach M 73 70-74 R 33.51

73 Carol Werthan F 67 65-69 R 33.55

74 Susan Chimento F 66 65-69 R 34.24

75 Christian Hall M 29 25-29 R 34.56

76 Bernadette Quinlan F 60 60-64 R 35.03

77 Robert McGill M 64 60-64 R 36.24

78 Keiko Morris F 54 50-54 R 36.41

79 Daniel Mininsohn M 29 25-29 R 36.42

80 Jillian Behan F 29 25-29 R 36.42

81 Janice Krilla F 71 70-74 R 36.43

82 James Neary M 73 70-74 R 37.25

83 Michelle Langlois F 44 40-44 R 37.28

84 Maracia Weck F 67 65-69 R 37.37

85 Fred Linkhart M 72 70-74 RW 37.38

86 Dennis Muracharian M 66 65-69 R 37.38

87 John Walters M 66 65-69 R 37.40

88 Carla Velthoen F 59 55-59 R 38.13

89 Frank Kus M 62 60-64 R 38.25

90 Lynn Glenn F 71 70-74 R 39.08

91 Susan Winchurch F 61 60-64 R 39.16

92 Paul Larson M 44 40-44 R 39.26

93 Ann Marie Kelly F 55 55-59 R 39.29

94 Alex Dobrowolski M 84 80-84 R 39.38

95 Oliva Kanarick F 10 14 < R 39.49

96 Christine Kanarick F 41 40-44 R 39.50

97 Ray Robertson M 81 80-84 RW 40.30

98 Christine Kus F 53 50-54 R 40.33

99 Jim Bergum M 75 75-79 R 40.49

100 Georgiann Lombardi F 57 55-59 R 41.20

101 Don Phillips M 76 75-79 R 41.35

102 Lisa Swan F 57 55-59 R 45.44

103 Olie Nelson M 88 85-89 R 45.54

104 Barbara Hammond F 74 70-74 R 45.57

105 Cathy Pennino F 69 65-69 RW 46.39

106 Jasmine Kelly F 27 25-29 R 47.15

107 Andrew Fizzano M 26 25-29 R 47.15

108 David Gross M 83 80-84 R 48.38

109 Natasha Pizzarello F 54 50-54 R 49.11

110 Barbara Ping F 63 60-64 RW 51.45

111 Margaret Bailey F 61 60-64 R 51.47

112 Sharon Vunk F 57 55-59 R 51.48

113 Chaarles Angersbach M 69 65-69 R 52.48

Results: FARC-IML



12/12/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

2024 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

114 Darlene Maauro F 65 65-69 R 52.49

115 Mollie Kaman F 55 55-59 R 58.42

116 Cheryl Benisch F 53 50-54 R 58.54

Results by age and gender

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

35 Natalie Russo F 7 14 < R 27.16

42 Ava Metzinger F 8 14 < R 27.39

95 Oliva Kanarick F 10 14 < R 39.49

26 Emma Metzinger F 11 14 < R 25.49

11 Donna Briggs F 12 14 < R 22.39

25 Ella Alfonso F 12 14 < R 25.38

106 Jasmine Kelly F 27 25-29 R 47.15

80 Jillian Behan F 29 25-29 R 36.42

54 Emily Kaminski F 30 30-34 R 29.34

8 Nicole Macki F 31 30-34 R 22.24

62 Ana Lanfranchi F 31 30-34 R 32.00

96 Christine Kanarick F 41 40-44 R 39.50

34 Kiera Russo F 44 40-44 R 27.15

83 Michelle Langlois F 44 40-44 R 37.28

43 Yvonne Jamieson F 47 45-49 R 27.41

23 Robyn Art-Miller F 50 50-54 R 25.31

38 Mary Pagones F 50 50-54 R 27.24

70 Diane Moss F 53 50-54 R 33.20

98 Christine Kus F 53 50-54 R 40.33

116 Cheryl Benisch F 53 50-54 R 58.54

48 Anneli svensson F 54 50-54 R 28.28

59 Laurie Garaffa F 54 50-54 R 30.43

78 Keiko Morris F 54 50-54 R 36.41

109 Natasha Pizzarello F 54 50-54 R 49.11

53 Jeanette Turner F 55 55-59 R 29.27

93 Ann Marie Kelly F 55 55-59 R 39.29

115 Mollie Kaman F 55 55-59 R 58.42

65 Susan Kratz F 56 55-59 R 32.41

100 Georgiann Lombardi F 57 55-59 R 41.20

102 Lisa Swan F 57 55-59 R 45.44

112 Sharon Vunk F 57 55-59 R 51.48

27 Holly Dobtowolski F 58 55-59 R 26.00

50 Margaret Lovas F 59 55-59 R 28.45

67 Donna Wasielewski F 59 55-59 R 33.00

88 Carla Velthoen F 59 55-59 R 38.13
Results: FARC-IML



12/12/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

2024 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

76 Bernadette Quinlan F 60 60-64 R 35.03

64 Cheryl Scher F 61 60-64 R 32.24

91 Susan Winchurch F 61 60-64 R 39.16

111 Margaret Bailey F 61 60-64 R 51.47

31 Sonja Looney F 62 60-64 R 26.36

45 Penny Hinck F 63 60-64 R 28.17

49 Kara Kelly F 63 60-64 R 28.31

71 Mary Kneuer F 63 60-64 R 33.33

110 Barbara Ping F 63 60-64 RW 51.45

36 Donna Panaro F 64 60-64 R 27.21

114 Darlene Maauro F 65 65-69 R 52.49

74 Susan Chimento F 66 65-69 R 34.24

73 Carol Werthan F 67 65-69 R 33.55

84 Maracia Weck F 67 65-69 R 37.37

105 Cathy Pennino F 69 65-69 RW 46.39

81 Janice Krilla F 71 70-74 R 36.43

90 Lynn Glenn F 71 70-74 R 39.08

104 Barbara Hammond F 74 70-74 R 45.57

20 Ryan Fromoth M 10 14 < R 25.16

40 Daniel Yukushko M 10 14 < R 27.34

6 Jackson Weidenbaun M 13 14 < R 21.13

2 Jake Weidenbaun M 21 20-24 R 18.05

1 Nolan Kus M 22 20-24 R 17.55

10 Andrew Quinlan M 23 20-24 R 22.38

107 Andrew Fizzano M 26 25-29 R 47.15

46 Gustavo Cruz Lopez M 27 25-29 R 28.25

69 Lester Herrarfe M 27 25-29 R 33.19

47 Kevin Egler M 28 25-29 R 28.26

75 Christian Hall M 29 25-29 R 34.56

79 Daniel Mininsohn M 29 25-29 R 36.42

5 Jose Luis Cruz M 31 30-34 R 21.03

9 Uriel Nolasco M 31 30-34 R 22.25

7 Joseph Rooney M 38 35-39 R 21.22

28 Kraig Amundsen M 29 35-39 R 26.26

16 Richard Luettchau M 40 40-44 RW 24.22

21 Mike Fromoth M 41 40-44 R 25.17

37 Marc Metzinger M 41 40-44 R 27.23

12 Todd Briggs M 44 40-44 R 22.49

22 Justin Langlois M 44 40-44 R 25.21

92 Paul Larson M 44 40-44 R 39.26

24 Victor Alfonso M 46 45-49 R 25.37

4 Chip Heyser M 47 45-49 R 20.45

41 Igor Yukushko M 47 45-49 R 27.35

Results: FARC-IML



12/12/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

2024 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
Div Time

3 Adam Nalven M 49 45-49 R 19.15

55 John Coroniti M 53 50-54 R 29.47

60 Neil Glasser M 55 55-59 R 31.17

15 Ken Turner M 56 55-59 R 23.58

44 Brett Sanders M 57 55-59 R 28.15

68 Michael Vunk M 57 55-59 R 33.17

39 Robert Lucarello M 59 55-59 R 27.25

63 John Souchedk M 59 55-59 RW 32.10

13 Gary Vona M 60 60-64 R 23.04

30 Robert Galizio M 62 60-64 R 26.29

89 Frank Kus M 62 60-64 R 38.25

14 Mario Ricca M 63 60-64 R 23.56

61 Jason Maldonado M 63 60-64 R 31.42

17 Joseph Boyle M 64 60-64 R 24.30

18 David Weichadle M 64 60-64 R 24.38

33 Ken Vercammen M 64 60-64 R 26.55

77 Robert McGill M 64 60-64 R 36.24

19 Dom DeRoma M 65 65-69 R 24.49

86 Dennis Muracharian M 66 65-69 R 37.38

87 John Walters M 66 65-69 R 37.40

113 Chaarles Angersbach M 69 65-69 R 52.48

52 Dan Napoliton M 70 70-74 R 29.23

56 Tom Healy M 70 70-74 R 30.26

66 Jim Nosuchinsky M 71 70-74 R 32.52

32 Mike Washakowski M 72 70-74 R 26.37

57 Dennis Tardio M 72 70-74 R 30.37

85 Fred Linkhart M 72 70-74 RW 37.38

58 Peter Meggitt M 73 70-74 R 30.43

72 Anthony Bleach M 73 70-74 R 33.51

82 James Neary M 73 70-74 R 37.25

51 Gary Brush M 75 75-79 R 29.13

99 Jim Bergum M 75 75-79 R 40.49

101 Don Phillips M 76 75-79 R 41.35

29 Harry Nolan M 77 75-79 R 26.28

97 Ray Robertson M 81 80-84 RW 40.30

108 David Gross M 83 80-84 R 48.38

94 Alex Dobrowolski M 84 80-84 R 39.38

103 Olie Nelson M 88 85-89 R 45.54

Results: FARC-IML


